
LAKE DIVISION WINTER 2026 (as of 2/20/26)

WEEK 6 (as of 2/20/26)

                WEEK                 TOTAL SESSION 1                 WEEK                 TOTAL SESSION 1

A - ROOFING AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG. B - YOUNG AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG.

Kratz, Dave 24 14 193 119 0.617 0.620 Hillabolt, Gary 17 10 214 120 0.561 0.569

Kennedy, Dennis 13 5 212 111 0.524 0.593 Alexander, Gary 0 0 47 29 0.617 0.675

Martin, Dave 0 0 33 20 0.606 0.000 Hammer, Garnet 0 0 114 67 0.588 0.639

McCoy, Bill 20 10 189 112 0.593 0.667 LePore, Dennis 15 12 210 144 0.686 0.761

Molter, Bob 25 18 136 104 0.765 0.785 Littleford, Warren 9 6 67 51 0.761 0.000

Krautwurst, Paul 13 4 35 11 0.314 0.000 Maggard, Larry 13 8 127 57 0.449 0.457

Seigla, John 0 0 77 32 0.416 0.386 Malachuk, Dan 17 13 207 145 0.700 0.738

Swann, Dave 17 10 133 74 0.556 0.500 open

Thompson, Craig 13 6 130 83 0.638 0.696 Scoggins, Don  17 11 123 84 0.683 0.677

Zeidler, Bob 15 7 92 59 0.641 0.700 Vesey, John 6 4 131 73 0.557 0.507

Zeltinger, Terry 8 2 62 35 0.565 0.000 Wolfe, Mike 9 5 111 72 0.649 0.732

TEAM 148 76 1292 760 0.588 TEAM 103 69 1351 842 0.623

SESSION 1 SESSION 1

C -ROBSON AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG. D ‐ A‐1 AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG.

Van Nausdle, Kim 16 10 121 79 0.653 0.648 Rodgers, Vern 0 0 119 87 0.731 0.633

Alley, Charlie 14 11 91 51 0.560 0.630 Colbert, Dennis 7 5 76 37 0.487 0.429

Berry, Rick 22 13 166 105 0.633 0.642 Commisto, Joe 17 10 121 76 0.628 0.000

Bleich, Dick 4 2 94 63 0.670 0.717 Entwistle, Jim 7 4 135 89 0.659 0.623

Giesinger, Jerry 13 5 125 44 0.352 0.289 Erpelding, Tom 7 2 168 97 0.577 0.564

Lauritano, Barry 23 14 76 46 0.605 0.514 Jacobson, Bill 16 11 148 97 0.655 0.697

Loeffler, Tim 17 12 146 95 0.651 0.673 Jay, Jeff 8 5 128 68 0.531 0.565

Matson, Bill 15 8 71 42 0.592 0.000 Montelione, Bob 8 6 76 52 0.684 0.533

Robinson, John 8 3 132 85 0.644 0.649 Rouse, Frank  0 0 135 93 0.689 0.690

Vallieres, Rene 7 4 126 83 0.659 0.703 Sherter, Mark 6 2 42 21 0.500 0.000

Willits, Mike 0 0 119 84 0.706 0.719 Warwick, Doug 16 10 159 119 0.748 0.773

TEAM 139 82 1267 777 0.613 TEAM 92 55 1307 836 0.640

SESSION 1 SESSION 1

SUBS AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG. Not Playing AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG.

Guidi, Ron 17 13 25 17 0.680 0.500 Anderson, Kelly 0 0 75 54 0.720 0.720

Wolf, Ralph 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 Friesen, Doug 0 0 84 62 0.738 0.738

Giordano, Sam 0 0 46 30 0.652 0.652

Jensen, Chris 0 0 61 17 0.279 0.279

Naus, Joe 0 0 43 21 0.488 0.488

Thompson, Rick 0 0 59 35 0.593 0.593

Yoakum, Jay 0 0 57 50 0.877 0.877

TOP 10 HR Sum of HR TOP 10 4B Sum of 4B MINIMUM AB 93

Yoakum, Jay 5 Thompson, Craig 4 TOP 10 OB AB OB AB OB AVG.

Jacobson, Bill 1 Berry, Rick 1 Molter, Bob 25 18 136 104 0.765

Rouse, Frank  1 Warwick, Doug 16 10 159 119 0.748

Littleford, Warren 1 Rodgers, Vern 0 0 119 87 0.731

Loeffler, Tim 1 Willits, Mike 0 0 119 84 0.706

Commisto, Joe 1 Malachuk, Dan 17 13 207 145 0.700

Friesen, Doug 1 Rouse, Frank  0 0 135 93 0.689

Guidi, Ron 1 LePore, Dennis 15 12 210 144 0.686

Zeltinger, Terry 1 Scoggins, Don  17 11 123 84 0.683

Colbert, Dennis 1 Bleich, Dick 4 2 94 63 0.670

Jay, Jeff 1 Entwistle, Jim 7 4 135 89 0.659

Vallieres, Rene 1 Vallieres, Rene 7 4 126 83 0.659


